

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2998

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 19

1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete “, including electronic versions,”.

2 On page 5, line 12, delete “, including electronic versions,”.

3 On page 7, line 7, delete “, including electronic versions,”.

4 On page 9, line 13, delete “, including electronic versions,”.

5 On page 11, line 15, delete “, including electronic versions,”.

6 On page 12, line 43, delete “, including electronic versions,”.

7 On page 14, line 34, delete “, including electronic versions,”.

8 On page 15, delete lines 8 through 16 and insert:

9 **“SECTION 8. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on**
10 **expenditures established by section 2 (5), chapter ___, Oregon Laws 2019 (Enrolled House**
11 **Bill 5034), for the biennium beginning July 1, 2019, as the maximum limit for payment of ex-**
12 **penses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding**
13 **lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Secretary of State, for the Cor-**
14 **porations Division, is increased by \$50,000, for the purposes of carrying out the amendments**
15 **to ORS 58.400, 60.004, 62.025, 63.004, 65.004, 67.011 and 554.005 by sections 1 to 7 of this 2019**
16 **Act.”.**

17 In line 17, delete “10” and insert “9”.

18 In line 18, delete “July 1, 2021” and insert “January 1, 2020”.

19 In line 25, delete “11” and insert “10”.

20